
Tuesday, December 21NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.

6.0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. O Light and shade
10. 0 Devotions: Very Rev. T. H.
Roseveare
10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
11. 0 Health in the Home
41. Morning melodies
11.1 Music While You Work
,+ Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
s Musical snapshots
J Classical music
Connoisseur’s Diary
Music While You Work
6 Light music
. Children’s session with
"The Golden Boomerang"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)

|7. 0 Local news service7.16 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert |7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Geraldo and his Romance in
Rhythm Orchestra,
"Swing Time" Selection (Kern)7.39 Jack Buchanan and Elsie
Randolph (vocal duets),"This’ll Make You Whistle,""Pm in a Dancing Mood" (Hoff-man)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say |. O "They Also Serve"8.13 ‘"‘McGlusky the Goldseeker"8.39 Sefton Daly (piano),"Colour Scheme," "Serenade to
a Snake"? (Daly)8.45 Elsie and Doris Waters,"Gert, . Daisy, a Piano-andHow!" (Waters) .8.51 Herbert Kuster Orchestra,
"Shadowplay" (Kuster), ‘Mon-key Tricks" (Groitzsch)8.57 Station notices8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Dick Powell (light vocal) ,7S as dag of the Clouds" (Mer-eer
9.30 Fashions. in Melody: AStudio programme by the DanceOrchestra
10. O Recorded interlude10.10 Repetition of Greetings fromthe Boys Overseas10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? > AUCKLANDj 880 kc. 34} m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Hammond and Symphony oOrch-estra, "The Children of Don"Overture (Holbrooke)
8. 8 London Symphony Orch-
estra, Symphony No. 2 in E Flat,Op. 63 ,(Elgar)9: 0 Wood and BBC Orchestrawith sixteén outstanding vocal-ists, "Serenade to Music"’
(Vaughan Williams)9.17 Riddle (viola) and theLondon. Symphony" Orchestra,Concerto (William Walton)9.41. Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, "Paris"(The Song of a Great City)(Delius)
10. O Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

(]72Mi AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m. .
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral selections
7.30 "That They Might Live"
(U.S.A. programme)8.0 Concert9..0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

2M 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YC
* will transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals1040 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Thorpe’ Bates -(bari-
tone)

:
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2
3.3
3.4
4.1

11. 0 "Odd Jottings-Of Bells’’:Talk by Mrs. Beavis
11.15 Something New
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.im., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Favourite? Entertainers
3.2810 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.10 Variety
5. © Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review7.0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Shirley Craig (pianist): Music
by Chopin,Two Etudes, Op. 10, No. 8 in
F Major, No. 11 in E Flat Major,
Three Ecossaises, Tarantella, Qp.
43
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8 Alison Cordery (\jsoprano),
(A Studio recital)
8.12 Tchaikovski: Serenade in C
Boult and BBC Symphony Orch-
estra
8.36 "Musings in Maoriland’’:Centennial Commemoration of
Thomas Bracken (An NBS pro-
gramme)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
/ 9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Sibelius and His Music:
An NBS series of programmes10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AWC WELLINGTON— 840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Kate Smith’ (A_ U.S.A.
programme)
8.30 Variety9.0 More Variety
10. O Light Concert
11. 0 Close down

OWA WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

p.m. Rhythm in Retrospect« @
"Paul Clifford’’33 Fanfare
0
25 "Suspense"Musical Digest2 "The Man in the. Dark? |‘30 Night Club, featuringConnie Haines in "SpotlightBand,’ and Eddy Howard in"Personal Album’’ (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
10. 0 Close down

WVAB dariteas tA
7. Op.m. Musical programme8.30 Command Performance (A
U.S.A. Office of War Informa-
tion programme)
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Clos? down

Qin];oh ay JAR
7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. LondonNews11. 0° Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Dance tunes of yest?ryear
5.30 ‘David and Dawn in Fairy-land’
5.45 Charlie Kunz and his Ball-
room Se aad6.0 Great6.15 News and WarReview
6.45 eaten ate enebedsThe sei

.

7.0 After diner music

OO

7.30 Ballads Old and New
7.45 What the American Com-

|
Mmentators Say8. 0 Interlude

| 8.6 "Jezebel’s Daughter"
8.30 Boston Promenade Orch-estra, "Doctrinen Waltz’
(Strauss)
8.38 Richard Crooks (tenor),"Ah! Moon of My Delight"
(Lehmann), "Beloved it isMorn" (Aylward)
8.46 Vladimir Selinsky (violin),"Vals? Sentimentale"’ (Schu-bert), "Rondino" (Kreisler) ,

8.52 Malcolm McEachern and
Harold Williams (Vocal duet),
Gendarmes’ Duet (Offenbach)
8.56 Salon Orchestra, "Amary]-lis" (Ghys-Seredy)

|9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Commandos"
10, 0 Clos? down

WANBP en
7. Op.m. Light popular ee
7.30 ‘"Everybody’s Scrapbook"
8. 0 Musical comedy selections |8.30 Orchestral music: The ABC
Light Orchestra, Music from
the Ballet "By Candlelight"
(James), Symphonic Phantasy on"John Brown’s Body" (Red-
stone), and Lento (Hughes)
9.18 ‘Dad and Dave’
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down ;

2Za) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. You Say-We Play!
7.15 ‘The Old-time The-ayter"
9.15 Drama in Cameo
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: "GrandCity"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 ‘Nightingales and BellBirds: Can We CompareThem?": Talk by E. L. Kehoe
11.15 Musical comedy11.30 Music Whilé You Work12..0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.415 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

|2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Film Favourites
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0° Operatic Melodies
4.30 Popular Tunes
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. © Local news service
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Everybody’s Scrapbook":
An album of things worth re-
membering, contributed by Brit-
ish people the world over (BBC
production)
8.30 Fram the Studio: George
Campbell (Scottish comedian),"He’s Been on the Bottle Since
a Baby" (Fyife), ‘Breakfast inYour Bed on Sunday Morning"’’
(Lauder), ‘‘Misty Islands of the
Highlands" (Kennedy) j

8.42 Romance in Melody
8.55 Eric Coates and Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Calling All Workers" March
(Coates)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 "The Laughing Man"9.49 Dance music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas ;

:
10.50 War Review
a8 npRPOM NEWS11 OSE DOWN

:

) S\f CHRISTCHURCH/ 1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter
6.30 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC PRO-
GRAMME: Haydn’s String Quar-tets: Lener String Quartet,
Quartet in D Major, Op. 76, No.
5 (Haydn)
8.23 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
8.31 Pougnet (violin), Riddle
(viola), Pini (’cello), Trio in G
Major (Moeran)
8.53 Dora Labbette (soprano)
9. 1 Beethoven’s Violin Sonatas:
(final of series), Kreisler (vio-lin), and Rupp (piano), Sonata
No. 10 in G Major, Op. 96
9.25 John McCormack (tenor)
9.30 Lili Kraus (piano), Fan-
tasia and Sonata in C Minor,
K.475 and 457 (Mozart)
10. 0 In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
/ J 940 kc. 319 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London News
8. 0 Morning music
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical ot ited3.30 Light orchestras and bal-
lads4.0 One Good Deed a Day
4.15 Variety4.30 Dance music
5. O "Halliday and Son"
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 ‘Pinto Pete in Arizona"6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme
7.16 "The Green Cross Mys-
tery" .

7.30 Comedy Time
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Excerpts from the Ora-torios
8.30 Piano recital by Moura
Lympany, Preludes Nos. 1 in ¢
Sharp Minor, Op. 3, 3 in B Flat
Major, Op. 23, 5 in D Major,
Op. 23, 6°in G Minor, Op, 23
(Rachmaninoff)
8.46 Lily Pons

SPODT
AR ae "TheWarbler" (Gretry)

8.52 Carpi _ Trio, "Autumn
Song" (Tchaikovski), "Gondola
Song" (Mendelssohn)9.:0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Rhythm Cocktail
10. O Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0; 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: Famous
Comedians: Scott and Whaley-
11.20 "You and Your Child:
More Childish Sins," by ~Mrs.Beatrice Beeby
11. Mersly Medley12.0 Luneh music diva) and1.15. p.m., LONDON
2. 0 Famous Orchestras
Music While. You Work
Harmony and Humour
Classical Hour
Cafe Music

4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~
DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news Service
EVENING PROGRAMME:

Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards,

;

"Marching. Thro’ Musical
Comedy" (arr. J. Causley Wind-
ram)
bw Peter Dawson tnabapariston
Smugeler’s Song". (Mor-timer)7.40. Band _of H.M, GrenadierGuards,"La Benediction des Poignards"(Meyerbeer)7.45 What the American. Com-mentators Say8.0 "WeWho Fight’ (U.S.A.

programme)

OWN


